AGENDA OF THE LAW AND ORDER COMMITTEE 24TH NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING - VIA TELECOMMUNICATION

October 04, 2021 10:00 A.M

PRESIDING:	Honorable Eugenia Charle Honorable Otto Tso, Vice				
LOCATION:	VIA TELECOMMUNICATION CALL-IN NUMBER:(669)900 PASSCODE: 86515	-6833: MEETING ID:562 628 2	2566		
[] Hon. Eugenia Charles-Newton [} Hon. Otto Tso [] Hon. Vince James [] Hon. Edmund Yazzie [} Hon. Eugene Tso					
1. Call Meeting to Order, Roll call and Invocation					
2. Recogni	ze Guest and Visiting Of	ficials			
3. Review and Adopt Agenda:					
(M) Yea:	(S) Nay:	(V) NV: Absent:			
4. Review and Adopt the Journal(s):					
•	September 27, 2021				
(M) Yea:	(S) Nay:	(V) NV: Absent:			
5. Receiving Reports:					
a.Report from Jesse Delmar, Executive Director, DPS; Phillip B. Francisco, Chief of Police, NPD; and Kim Yazzie, Captain, Chinle Police District regarding break-ins and vandalism of the Chinle Solid Waste Station in Chinle, Arizona					

(M)	(S)	(V)	
Yea:	Nay:	NV:	Absent:

6. Old Business:

a.Report from Larry Chee, Fire Chief, Navajo Nation Fire & Rescue Services on the Fire Department's Agreement across the Navajo Nation

(M)(S)(V)Yea:Nay:NV:Absent:

(Main motion by Honorable Eugene Tso, second by Honorable Vince James. This report was tabled on 9/13/21 by Honorable Vince James, second by Honorable Eugene Tso, with a vote 3-0-2. Mr. Larry Chee is to gather all of the questions and respond at the next meeting on 9/20/21). The presenter did not call in on 9/20/21 therefore the report is back on the agenda and still on tabled status.

A motion was made to recall the report by Honorable Otto Tso, but no one second his motion on 9/20/21. On 09/27/21 a motion was made to recall the report by Honorable Otto Tso, second by Honorable Vince James. The presenter Mr. Chee was not available, but Mr. John Williams, Fire Captain was on the call, Honorable Otto Tso withdrew his motion and was deferred to the next meeting.

b. Report from Walton Yazzie, Chapter Manager, Chinle Chapter regarding continuous break-ins and vandalism of the Chinle Solid Waste Station

(M)	(S)	(V)	
Yea:	Nay:	NV:	Absent:

(Motion made by Honorable Eugene Tso, second by Honorable Vince James on 09/27/21. A motion was made by Honorable Otto Tso, second by Honorable Eugene Tso to table the report to 10/04/21 with a vote of 3-0-2. A directive was made to Director Delmar, Chief Francisco and Captain Yazzie to respond on the matter).

7. New Business:

a. Legislation No. 0201-21: An Action Relating to Health, Education and Human Services, Resources and Development, Law and Order, Budget and Finance, Naabik'iyati' Committees and the Navajo Nation Council; Approving the Transfer of the Navajo Transit System from the Navajo Division of General Services to the Navajo Division of Transportation; Amending the Navajo Transit System Plan of Operation and Organizational Chart; and Amending 2 N.N.C. § 1252 (B)(8)(9) - Sponsors: Honorable Carl R. Slater, Co-Sponsors: Honorable Paul Begay and Honorable Otto Tso

(M)(S)(V)Yea:Nay:NV:Absent:

b. Request to travel to Upper Fruitland Chapter on October 25, 2021, meeting request by Lisa Byrd, Vice President, Upper Fruitland Chapter regarding public safety matters

(M)(S)(V)Yea:Nay:NV:Absent:

8. Close of Meeting, Announcements and Adjournment

(M)	(S)		(V)
Yea:	Nay:	NV:	Absent:

NEXT REGULAR MEETINGS:

October 11, 2021 at 10:00 a.m., via teleconference October 18, 2021 at 10:00 a.m., via teleconference October 18-22, 2021 NNC Fall Session October 25, 2021 at 10:00 a.m., via teleconference

November 8, 2021 at 10:00 a.m., via teleconference November 15, 2021 at 10:00 a.m., via teleconference November 22, 2021 at 10:00 a.m., via teleconference

THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees, subcommittees and task forces are not final and adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committees, subcommittees or task forces at meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Committee Rule of Order No. 8.